

	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	Maintenance Bond	Lump Sum	1	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
2	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$ 68,000	\$ 68,000
3	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
4	Removal of Existing Structures	Lump Sum	1	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
5	Force Account (Set)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000
6	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	33,230	\$ 20	\$ 664,600
7	Compaction of Earthwork (All Types)	Cu. Yd.	1,692	\$ 6	\$ 10,152
8	Excavation (Unsuitable)	Cu. Yd.	750	\$ 30	\$ 22,500
9	Excavation (Unstable)	Cu. Yd.	750	\$ 30	\$ 22,500
10	Topsoil	Cu. Yd.	4,670	\$ 10	\$ 46,700
11	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course	Ton	6,647	\$ 70	\$ 465,290
12	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate Course	Ton	29,461	\$ 60	\$ 1,767,660
13	Temporary Surfacing Material (Commercial Grade Asphaltic Concrete)	Ton	3,686	\$ 70	\$ 258,020
14	Temporary Surfacing Material (Commercial Grade Asphaltic Concrete) (Sidewalk)	Ton	250	\$ 80	\$ 20,000
15	Temporary Surfacing Material (Type AB-3)	Ton	46	\$ 20	\$ 920
16	Fly Ash	Ton	3,037	\$ 50	\$ 151,850
17	Manipulation For Fly Ash Treated Subgrade (8")	Sq. Yd.	54,776	\$ 3	\$ 164,328
18	Aggregate Base Course (OP Special)	Sq. Yd.	3,320	\$ 10	\$ 33,200
19	Milling (Total Width Cut) (2")	Sq. Yd.	6,213	\$ 4	\$ 24,852
20	Street Sweeping	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
21	Street Washing	Lane Mile	6.0	\$ 400	\$ 2,400
22	Pothole Repair	Sq. Ft.	250.0	\$ 20	\$ 5,000
23	Special Cleaning of Milled Surfaces	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
24	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type A)	Lin. Ft.	426	\$ 25	\$ 10,650
25	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type B)	Lin. Ft.	10,753	\$ 15	\$ 161,295
26	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type C)	Lin. Ft.	386	\$ 25	\$ 9,650
27	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type E)	Lin. Ft.	9,128	\$ 20	\$ 182,560
28	Concrete Median Nose	Each	13	\$ 800	\$ 10,400
29	Sidewalk Construction (4")	Sq. Ft.	40,694	\$ 3	\$ 122,082
30	Sidewalk Ramp (6")	Sq. Ft.	727	\$ 10	\$ 7,270
31	Sidewalk Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	2,820	\$ 28	\$ 78,960
32	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	401	\$ 39	\$ 15,639
33	Concrete Paver Stones	Sq. Ft.	5,472	\$ 10	\$ 54,720
34	Concrete Pavement (6" Entrance)	Sq. Yd.	402	\$ 50	\$ 20,100
35	Concrete Pavement (8" Entrance)	Sq. Yd.	514	\$ 65	\$ 33,410
36	Concrete Surface Repair	Sq. Yd.	3	\$ 800	\$ 2,400
37	KCMMB 4K Concrete (ISRW)	Cu. Yd.	15.4	\$ 600	\$ 9,240
38	KCMMB 5K Concrete (CIP Wall)	Cu. Yd.	108.3	\$ 800	\$ 86,640
39	Handrail (Metal) (42")	Lin. Ft.	206.3	\$ 100	\$ 20,630
40	Adjustment of Manholes (Sanitary)	Each	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500

KDOT Participating	CARS Participating
\$ -	\$ 35,000
\$ 68,000	\$ 68,000
\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
	\$ 200,000
\$ 664,600	\$ 664,600
\$ 10,152	\$ 10,152
\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500
\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500
\$ 46,700	\$ 46,700
\$ 465,290	\$ 465,290
\$ 1,767,660	\$ 1,767,660
\$ 258,020	\$ 258,020
\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000
\$ 920	\$ 920
\$ 151,850	\$ 151,850
\$ 164,328	\$ 164,328
\$ 33,200	\$ 33,200
\$ 24,852	\$ 24,852
\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
\$ 2,400	\$ 2,400
\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
\$ 10,650	\$ 10,650
\$ 161,295	\$ 161,295
\$ 9,650	\$ 9,650
\$ 182,560	\$ 182,560
\$ 10,400	\$ 10,400
\$ 122,082	\$ 122,082
\$ 7,270	\$ 7,270
\$ 78,960	\$ 78,960
\$ 15,639	\$ 15,639
\$ 54,720	\$ 54,720
\$ 20,100	\$ 20,100
\$ 33,410	\$ 33,410
\$ 2,400	\$ 2,400
\$ 9,240	\$ 9,240
\$ 86,640	\$ 86,640
\$ 20,630	\$ 20,630
\$ -	

	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total
41	Modification of Structure (Curb Inlet to Junction Box)	Each	9	\$ 1,200	\$ 10,800
42	Adjustment of Curb Inlet	Each	3	\$ 1,500	\$ 4,500
43	Adjustment of Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 1,500	\$ 7,500
44	Adjustment of Manhole	Each	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
45	Adjustment of Area Inlet	Each	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
46	Inlet (6' x 5') (Curb) (6" Throat)	Each	1	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500
47	Inlet (6' x 4') (Curb)	Each	26	\$ 4,400	\$ 114,400
48	Inlet (6' x 5') (Curb)	Each	1	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500
49	Inlet (8' x 4') (Curb)	Each	5	\$ 5,000	\$ 25,000
50	Inlet (10' x 4') (Curb)	Each	2	\$ 5,500	\$ 11,000
51	Junction Box (4' x 4')	Each	8	\$ 3,500	\$ 28,000
52	Junction Box (5' x 5')	Each	1	\$ 4,200	\$ 4,200
53	Junction Box (6' x 4')	Each	5	\$ 4,500	\$ 22,500
54	Area Inlet (7' x 4')	Each	1	\$ 5,200	\$ 5,200
55	15" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	656.30	\$ 60	\$ 39,378
56	18" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	21.56	\$ 75	\$ 1,617
57	21" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	19.06	\$ 80	\$ 1,525
58	30" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	98.84	\$ 95	\$ 9,390
59	42" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	10.91	\$ 130	\$ 1,418
60	Concrete Pipe Collar	Each	6	\$ 800	\$ 4,800
61	Storm Sewer Repair (Location A)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
62	Pipe Underdrain (6") (Type H or Type L)	Lin. Ft.	15,690	\$ 18	\$ 282,420
63	Outlet Pipe (6") (Type K or Type E)	Lin. Ft.	2,470	\$ 18	\$ 44,460
64	Lawn Sprinkler System (Reece Nichols)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
65	Lawn Sprinkler System (Stoll Park Center)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
66	Lawn Sprinkler System (Metcalf Bank)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
67	Lawn Sprinkler System (Crowne Chase)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
68	Lawn Sprinkler System (Oakview)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
69	Lawn Sprinkler System (Park Crossing)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000
70	Lawn Sprinkler System (Burnett)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
71	Lawn Sprinkler System (College Village)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
72	Lawn Sprinkler System (Farmers Insurance)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
73	Lawn Sprinkler System (Median)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000
74	Fence (Temporary Chain Link) (6')	Lin. Ft.	347	\$ 20	\$ 6,940
75	Fence (Temporary Construction)	Lin. Ft.	1,500	\$ 8	\$ 12,000
76	Landscaping (Quivira Median)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000
77	Landscape Replacement	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
78	Fescue Sod	Sq. Yd.	27,161	\$ 4	\$ 108,644
79	Buffalograss Sod	Sq. Yd.	861	\$ 6	\$ 5,166
80	Hydraulic Mulching	Lb.	25,520.0	\$ 0.4	\$ 10,208
81	Temporary Seeding	Acre	5.8	\$ 1,800	\$ 10,440
82	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	1200	\$ 3	\$ 3,600
83	Sediment Removal	Cu. Yd.	150	\$ 50	\$ 7,500

	KDOT Participating	CARS Participating
\$ 10,800	\$ 10,800	
\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500	
\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	
\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	
\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	
\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500	
\$ 114,400	\$ 114,400	
\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500	
\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	
\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000	
\$ 28,000	\$ 28,000	
\$ 4,200	\$ 4,200	
\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500	
\$ 5,200	\$ 5,200	
\$ 24,277	\$ 39,378	
\$ 814	\$ 1,617	
\$ 1,525	\$ 1,525	
\$ 7,055	\$ 9,390	
\$ 1,418	\$ 1,418	
\$ 4,800	\$ 4,800	
\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	
\$ 282,420	\$ 282,420	
\$ 44,460	\$ 44,460	
	\$ 2,000	
	\$ 15,000	
	\$ 15,000	
	\$ 15,000	
	\$ 5,000	
	\$ 7,000	
	\$ 5,000	
	\$ 10,000	
	\$ 2,000	
\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	
\$ 6,940	\$ 6,940	
\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	
\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	
	\$ 10,000	
\$ 108,644	\$ 108,644	
\$ 5,166	\$ 5,166	
\$ 10,208	\$ 10,208	
\$ 10,440	\$ 10,440	
\$ 3,600	\$ 3,600	
\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	

	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total
84	Rock Barrier (6")	Each	12	\$ 400	\$ 4,800
85	Straw Wattles	Lin. Ft.	2000	\$ 50	\$ 100,000
86	Inlet Protection	Each	147	\$ 70	\$ 10,290
87	Permanent Traffic Control Signs	Sq. Ft.	284	\$ 20	\$ 5,680
88	1 3/4" x 1 3/4" Sign Posts	Lin. Ft.	364	\$ 5	\$ 1,820
89	2" x 2" Sign Post Anchors	Lin. Ft.	120	\$ 6	\$ 720
90	2 1/4" x 2 1/4" Anchor Sleeves	Lin. Ft.	60	\$ 8	\$ 480
91	Interim Pavement Markings	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
92	4" White Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	11,003	\$ 1	\$ 11,003
93	6" White Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	2,471	\$ 1	\$ 2,471
94	8" White Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	403	\$ 2	\$ 806
95	12" White Pre-formed Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	68	\$ 3	\$ 204
96	24" White Pre-formed Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	427	\$ 10	\$ 4,270
97	White Arrows Pre-formed Thermoplastic	Each	47	\$ 150	\$ 7,050
98	White "ONLY" Markings Pre-formed Thermoplastic	Each	1	\$ 150	\$ 150
99	4" White Cold Plastic	Lin. Ft.	255	\$ 2	\$ 510
100	White Arrows Cold Plastic	Each	1	\$ 150	\$ 150
101	Street Lighting Installation (Quivira)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000
102	Street Lighting Installation (112th Terrace)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
103	Fiber Optic Communication System (Participating)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 140,000	\$ 140,000
104	Fiber Optic Communication System (Non-Participating 1)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
105	Fiber Optic Communication System (Non-Participating 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
106	Traffic Signal Installation (119th)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 130,000	\$ 130,000
107	Traffic Signal Installation (JCCC)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000
108	Traffic Signal Installation (College)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
109	Land Corner Monument Box	Each	1	\$ 1,800	\$ 1,800
110	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000
111	Tworks Sign Assembly	Each	2	\$ 500	\$ 1,000

Total \$ 7,029,428

	KDOT Participating	CARS Participating
	\$ 4,800	\$ 4,800
	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
	\$ 10,290	\$ 10,290
	\$ 5,680	\$ 5,680
	\$ 1,820	\$ 1,820
	\$ 720	\$ 720
	\$ 480	\$ 480
	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
	\$ 11,003	\$ 11,003
	\$ 2,471	\$ 2,471
	\$ 806	\$ 806
	\$ 204	\$ 204
	\$ 4,270	\$ 4,270
	\$ 7,050	\$ 7,050
	\$ 150	\$ 150
	\$ 510	\$ 510
	\$ 150	\$ 150
	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000
	\$ -	\$ 15,000
	\$ 140,000	\$ 140,000
	\$ -	\$ -
	\$ -	\$ -
	\$ 130,000	\$ 130,000
	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000
	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
	\$ 1,800	\$ 1,800
	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000
	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000

\$ 6,653,688 \$ 7,007,928

